economic
assumptions
Mark
to
market
value
movements
on
   core
borrowings

(262) (13) (14) (1,915)% (1,771)%

Loss
attaching
to
the
sold
Korea
life
business

15 - (11) (12) n/a n/a

Total
non-operating
profit
(loss)

427 (863) (997) 149% 143%

Profit
for
the
period
attributable
to
   shareholders

3,297 1,394 1,506 137% 119%

*
The half year 2016 comparative operating result has been adjusted to exclude the result attributable to the sold Korea
life business (see note 15).

Basic
earnings per
share (in
pence)

Half year 2017 Half year
2016* % change

AER CER AER CER
Based
on
post-tax
operating
profit
   including
longer-term
investment

111.9p 88.2p 97.8p 27% 14%

Edgar Filing: PRUDENTIAL PLC - Form 6-K

10

returns
Based
on
post-tax
profit

128.5p 54.5p 58.9p 136% 118%

*
The half year 2016 comparative operating result has been adjusted to exclude the result attributable to the sold Korea
life business (see note 15).

3 Analysis of new business contribution

(i)
Group summary

Half year 2017

Annual premium
and contribution
equivalents (APE)

Present value
of new business
premiums (PVNBP)

New business
contribution

New business
margin

APE PVNBP
£m £m £m % %
note 14 note 14 note

Asia operationsnote (ii)  1,943  10,095  1,092 56 10.8
US operations  960  9,602  436 45 4.5
UK operations  721  6,616  161 22 2.4
Total  3,624  26,313  1,689 47 6.4

Half year 2016*

Annual premium
and contribution
equivalents (APE)

Present value
of new business
premiums (PVNBP)

New business
contribution

New business
margin

APE PVNBP
£m £m £m % %
note 14 note 14

Asia operationsnote (ii)  1,605  8,679  821 51 9.5
US operations  782  7,816  311 40 4.0
UK operations  593  5,267  125 21 2.4
Total  2,980  21,762  1,257 42 5.8

Full year 2016

Annual premium
and contribution
equivalents (APE)

Present value
of new business
premiums (PVNBP)

New business
contribution

New business
margin

APE PVNBP
£m £m £m % %
note 14 note 14

Asia operationsnote (ii)  3,599  19,271  2,030 56 10.5
US operations  1,561  15,608  790 51 5.1
UK operations  1,160  10,513  268 23 2.5

Edgar Filing: PRUDENTIAL PLC - Form 6-K

11

Total  6,320  45,392  3,088 49 6.8

*
The half year 2016 comparative result has been adjusted to exclude the result attributable to the sold Korea life
business (see note 15).

Note
The increase in new business contribution of £432 million from £1,257 million for half year 2016 to £1,689 million
for half year 2017 comprises an increase on a CER basis of £282 million and an increase of £150 million for foreign
exchange effects. The increase of £282 million on a CER basis comprises a contribution of £140 million for higher
sales volumes in half year 2017 and a £142 million benefit from movements in long-term interest rates, generated by
the active basis of setting economic assumptions (analysed as Asia £74 million, US £62 million and UK £6 million).

(ii)
Asia operations – new business contribution by business unit

2017 £m 2016 £m

Half year AER
Half year*

CER
Half year*

AER
Full year

China 67 22 24 63
Hong Kong 706 539 612 1,363
Indonesia 88 87 100 175
Taiwan 27 9 11 31
Other 204 164 181 398
Total Asia operations 1,092 821 928 2,030

*
The half year 2016 comparative result has been adjusted to exclude the result attributable to the sold Korea life
business (see note 15).

4 Operating profit from business in force

(i) Group summary

Half year 2017 £m
Asia
operations

US
operations

UK
operations Total

note (ii) note (iii) note (iv) note
Unwind of discount and other expected returns 499 312 232 1,043
Effect of changes in operating assumptions 6 - - 6
Experience variances and other items 44 140 72 256
Total 549 452 304 1,305

Half year 2016* £m
Asia
operations

US
operations

UK
operations Total

note (ii) note (iii) note (iv)
Unwind of discount and other expected returns 373 209 205 787
Effect of changes in operating assumptions 2 - - 2

Edgar Filing: PRUDENTIAL PLC - Form 6-K

12

Experience variances and other items 13 174 54 241
Total 388 383 259 1,030

Full year 2016 £m
Asia
operations

US
operations

UK
operations

Total

note (ii) note (iii) note (iv)
Unwind of discount and other expected returns 866 583 445 1,894
Effect of changes in operating assumptions 54 170 25 249
Experience variances and other items 124 428 (95) 457
Total 1,044 1,181 375 2,600

*
The half year 2016 comparative result has been adjusted to exclude the result attributable to the sold Korea life
business (see note 15).

Note
The movement in operating profit from business in force of £275 million from £1,030 million for half year 2016 to
£1,305 million for half year 2017 comprises:

£m
Movement in unwind of discount and other
expected returns:
Effects of changes in:
Growth in opening value 105
Interest rates and other economic assumptions 76
Foreign exchange 75

256
Movement in effect of changes in operating
assumptions, experience variances and other items
(including foreign exchange of £22 million)

[…]

-
1 per cent increase in the discount rates;
-
1 per cent increase in interest rates, including all consequential changes (assumed investment returns for all asset
classes, market values of fixed interest assets, risk discount rates);
-
0.5 per cent decrease in interest rates, including all consequential changes (assumed investment returns for all asset
classes, market values of fixed interest assets, risk discount rates);

Edgar Filing: PRUDENTIAL PLC - Form 6-K

32

-
1 per cent rise in equity and property yields;
-
10 per cent fall in market value of equity and property assets (embedded value only);
-
The statutory minimum capital level by contrast to EEV basis required capital (for embedded value only); and
-
5 basis points increase in UK long-term expected defaults.

In each sensitivity calculation, all other assumptions remain unchanged except where they are directly affected by the
revised economic conditions.

New business
contribution

Half year 2017 £m Full year 2016 £m

Asia
operations

US
operations

UK
insurance
operations

Total
long-term
business
operations

Asia
operations

US
operations

UK
insurance
operations

Total
long-term
business
operations

New business
contributionnote 3 1,092 436 161 1,689 2,030 790 268 3,088

Discount rates – 1%
increase (208) (21) (18) (247) (375) (43) (32) (450)

Interest rates – 1%
increase 3 49 20 72 51 64 27 142

Interest rates – 0.5%
decrease (4) (24) (10) (38) (30) (49) (15) (94)

Equity/property
yields – 1% rise 61 52 20 133 129 91 28 248

Long-term
expected defaults –
5 bps increase

- - (1) (1) - - (2) (2)

Embedded value of long-term business operations

30 Jun 2017 £m 31 Dec 2016 £m

Asia
operations

US
operations

UK
insurance
operations

Total
long-term
business
operations

Asia
operations

US
operations

UK
insurance
operations

 Total
long-term
business
operations

Shareholders' equitynote
8 19,606 11,370 10,865 41,841 18,472 11,805 10,307 40,584

Discount rates – 1%
increase  (2,268)  (350)  (815)  (3,433)  (2,078)  (379)  (809)  (3,266)

Interest rates – 1%
increase  (548)  (128)  (643)  (1,319)  (701)  (241)  (638)  (1,580)

Interest rates – 0.5%
decrease 184  (54) 356 486 248 25 369 642

Equity/property yields –
1% rise 841 682 359 1,882 771 653 314 1,738

Edgar Filing: PRUDENTIAL PLC - Form 6-K

33

Equity/property market
values – 10% fall  (416)  (127)  (447)  (990)  (361)  (11)  (399)  (771)

Statutory minimum
capital 128 197 - 325 150 223 - 373

Long-term expected
defaults – 5 bps increase - -  (136)  (136) - -  (138)  (138)

The sensitivities shown above are for the impact of instantaneous changes on the embedded value of long-term
business operations and include the combined effect on the value of in-force business and net assets at the balance
sheet dates indicated. If the change in assumptions shown in the sensitivities were to occur, then the effect shown
above would be recorded within two components of the profit analysis for the following year. These are for the effect
of economic assumption changes and short-term fluctuations in investment returns. In addition to the sensitivity
effects shown above, the other components of the profit for the following year would be calculated by reference to the